COMMISSION FOR DEAF AND HARD-OF-HEARING PERSONS: 
The internal service funds/interagency transfers appropriation to the deaf and 
hard-of-hearing program of the commission for deaf and hard-of-hearing 
persons in the other financing uses category includes ninety-one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($91,500) to transfer to the rehabilitation services program of 
the vocational rehabilitation division to match with federal funds to provide deaf 
and hard-of-hearing rehabilitation services and 

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION DIVISION: 
The internal service funds/interagency transfers appropriation to the 
rehabilitation services program of the vocational rehabilitation division in the 
other category includes ninety-one thousand five hundred dollars ($91,500) to 
match with federal funds to support and enhance deaf and hard-of hearing 
rehabilitation services. 

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION DIVISION: 
Report  
(July 2025-September 2025)   

• Sign Language Interpreting: $23,788.01 
• Hearing Aids or Other Hearing Devices: